
Department of Classical Studies, University of Western Ontario 

mailto:isir@uwo.ca
https://www.britishmuseum.org/collection/image/400574001




Department of Classical Studies, University of Western Ontario 

 - 3 - 

COURSE STRUCTURE AND EVALUATION 
Grading Structure 
Preparation and Participation 20% Throughout the year (+ self-reflection reports at the end of 

each term) 
Homework 15% Throughout the year 
Surprise Quiz 15% Winter Term 
In-Class Test 20% Monday 18th November 
Final Examination 30% April Final Examinations Period 

 
The evaluation is structured to reward both consistency and improvement.  
 
Assessment Details 
 
Preparation and Participation 
The success of the class discussions depends largely on the level of your preparation. You are expected to 
attend all classes and participate fully in every class.  

Preparation and participation are key to success in this class. Learning any language to a high level 
requires good time management, self-discipline, patience, and regular practice and revision: by making 
preparation a graded element, I intend to reward this necessary effort. Preparing for class will include 
completing homework assignments, revision of course materials, and memorising and practising new materials. ogny
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knowledge of Greek language. This is to incentivise you to keep up your revision of vocabulary and grammar 
after we have finished covering the textbook. 
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Week 8 (Mon 4th Nov, Wed 6th Nov, Fri 8th Nov) 
 Unit 15 
 
Week 9 (Wed 13th Nov, Fri 15th Nov) [N.B. no class on Monday (Remembrance Day).]  
 Unit 15-16 
 
[MON 18th NOV: IN-CLASS TEST] 
 
Week 10 (Mon 18th Nov, Wed 20th Nov, Fri 22nd Nov) 
 Unit 16 
 
Week 11 (Mon 25th Nov, Wed 27th Nov, Fri 29th Nov) 
 Unit 17 
 
Week 12 (Mon 2nd Dec, Wed 4th Dec, Fri 6th Dec) [N.B. Monday is the last day to drop this course with WDN 
on the transcript; drops after this date show as F.] 
 Unit 17-18 
 

FESTIVE BREAK: No December Exam! 
 

WINTER TERM 2025 
 

Week 1 (Mon 6th Jan, Wed 8th Jan, Fri 10th Jan)  
 Unit 18-19 
 
Week 2 (Mon 13th Jan, Wed 15th Jan, Fri 17th Jan)  
 Unit 19 
 
Week 3 (Mon 20th Jan, Wed 22nd Jan, Fri 24th Jan) 
 Unit 20 
 
Week 4 (Mon 27th Jan, Wed 29th Jan, Fri 31st Jan)  
 Lysias, On the Murder of Eratosthenes 
 
Week 5 (Mon 3rd Feb, Wed 5th Feb, Fri 7th Feb) 
 Lysias, On the Murder of Eratosthenes 
 
Week 6 (Mon 10th Feb, Wed 12th Feb, Fri 14th Feb) 
 Lysias, On the Murder of Eratosthenes 
 

SPRING READING WEEK 
 
Week 7 (Mon 24th Feb, Wed 26th Feb, Fri 28th Feb) 

Lysias, On the Murder of Eratosthenes 
 

Week 8 (Mon 3rd Mar, Wed 5th Mar, Fri 7th Mar)  
 Lysias, On the Murder of Eratosthenes 
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In accordance with policy (https://www.uwo.ca/univsec/pdf/policies_procedures/section1/mapp113.pdf), 




